## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## National Headquarters

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

Circular No.: 179 / 2021 Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> Dec., 2021

**INDIAN UNION** 

SUB: SITUATION VACANT PROJECT - GUIDE WING.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Applications are invited for the post of **State Project Coordinator**, **Bharat Scouts and Guides**, **Her World**, **Her Voice (UPS)** in the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

## STATE PROJECT COORDINATOR

## Work location – The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi Requirement:

1	Educational Qualification	:	Graduate in any field
2	Professional Qualification	:	Member from any section of Guides
3	Age	:	18 - 35 years as on 01.01.2022 (relaxation in
			exceptional cases)
4	Experience	:	At least 02 years of working experience in a
			reputed organisation.
5	Salary	:	Rs. 10,000-15,000/- per month (Negotiable)
6	Job Description	:	Attached

Interested candidates may apply stating qualification and experience with testimonials to the Director, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 latest by **10/01/2022 at** <a href="mailto:info@bsgindia.org">info@bsgindia.org</a> with a copy to <a href="mailto:idg@bsgindia.org">idg@bsgindia.org</a>

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (PROGRAMME & TRAINING)

Encl.: Job Description Copy to:-

- All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

JDG/YP/22.12.2021 PAGE 1